Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution recognizing Sea Otter Classic) on the occasion of their 25th Anniversary......)

WHEREAS, Sea Otter Classic held their first event on April 6 and 7, 1991, at the Laguna Seca Recreation Area; and

WHEREAS, during the next 25 years, Sea Otter Classic established themselves as the world's premiere cycling festival; and

WHEREAS, Sea Otter Classic hosts the largest consumer bike exposition in North America; and

WHEREAS, Sea Otter Classic annually brings tens of thousands of visitors into Monterey County, which has impacted the local economy by infusing millions of dollars; and

WHEREAS, Sea Otter Classic has consistently offered a family-friendly event with the top names, events and races in the world of cycling.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby expresses its appreciation and gratitude to Sea Otter Classic, for excellence in event management during their twenty-five years with Monterey County Parks, and that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all citizens thereof is proud to acknowledge, and thank Sea Otter Classic for their contributions to Monterey County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Monterey County Board of Supervisors congratulates Sea Otter Classic on their 25th Anniversary and wishes them a long and successful future.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ____ day of April 2015, upon motion of Supervisor ______, seconded by Supervisor _______ by

the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: **NOES: ABSENT**:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _____ for the meeting on _____.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By_____ Deputy